TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCI MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		12/17/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI MANAGEMENT L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF SCI Administrative Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1929 Allen Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514341	DIGNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5917

Email: patelp@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Purvi Patel

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40186.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Purvi Patel
Signature:	/Purvi Patel/

900093288 REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0032

Date:	12/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCI Conversion#page1.tif source=SCI Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0033

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SCI MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended ("Law") and Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended ("Act"), SCI Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and SCI Management L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, hereby execute the following Certificate of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the converting entity is SCI Management Corporation (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity is a Delaware corporation organized pursuant to the Law. The Converting Entity filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of the State of Delaware and became incorporated on December 10, 1990 under the name Interim, Inc.

SECOND: The name of the converted entity is SCI Management L.P. (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity is to be organized as a Delaware limited partnership pursuant to the Act.

THIRD: The conversion from the Converting Entity to the Converted Entity has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Law.

FOURTH: The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and taxes of the Converting Entity.

FIFTH: The conversion will become effective 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, December 31, 1999.

OD BANKER EMODE - NEXT OF HAVE TO BE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby certify the above statements and hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion this 17th day of December, 1999.

CONVERTING ENTITY:

SCI MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: / Lutie B. Briggs
Name: CURTIS G. BRIGGS
Its: VISE RESIDENT

CONVERTED ENTITY:

SCI MANAGEMENT L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: SCI ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

By: Lutia & Brigge
Name: CURTIS G. BRIGGS
Its: VICE PRESIDENT

2

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

HOUSTON BY STYLMEN MARKET!

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0035